TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/01/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobileaccess Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	8391 Old Courthouse Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357551	LITENNA
Registration Number:	2674288	MODU LITE
Registration Number:	2440147	RFIBER
Serial Number:	76559481	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76559479	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76559478	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76559480	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76564959	UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE
Serial Number:	76564960	UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE
Serial Number:	78206318	WIRE IT ONCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	696449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/03/2011

Total Attachments: 21 source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page1.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page2.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page3.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page4.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page5.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page6.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page7.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page8.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page9.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page10.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page11.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page12.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page13.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page14.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page15.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page16.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page17.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page18.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page19.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page20.tif source=3-3-11 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page21.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 8391 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 300, Vienna, Virginia 22182 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 and with a loan production office located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("Secured Party"), as set forth in a certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 30, 2009, by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2004 at Reel 004165 Frame 0804;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of March \underline{L} , 2011.

SILICON, VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(See attached.)

1284961.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/11/2010 900156929

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MobileAccess Networks, inc.		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank
Street Address:	One Newton Executive Park
Internal Address:	2221 WashIngton Street, Suite 200
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02462
Entity Type:	Bank: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357551	LITENNA
Registration Number:	2674288	MODU LITE
Registration Number:	2440147	RFIBER
Serial Number:	76559481	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76559479	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78559478	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76559480	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76564959	UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE
Serial Number:	76564960	UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE
Serial Number:	78206318	WIRE IT ONCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

CH \$265.00

Phone: 703-415-1555 Email: mail@specializedpatent.com Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address Line 1: 1501 Wilson Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 510 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1003802 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher E. Kondrecki Signature: /Christopher E. Kondracki/ Date: 03/11/2010 Total Attachments: 12 source=Mobileaccess#page1.tif source=Mobileaccess#page2.tif source=Mobileaccess#page3.tlf source=Mobileaccess#page4.tif source=Mobileaccess#page5.tif source=Mobileaccess#page6.tif source=Mobileaccess#page7.tif source=Mobileaccess#page8.tif source=Mobileaccess#page9.tlf source=Mobileaccess#page10.tif source=Mobileaccess#page11.tlf source=Mobileaccess#page12.tlf

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "IP Agreement") is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS, INC. ("Grantor") is entered into as of December 30, 2009.

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- 1. Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- 2. Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- 3. Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

- 4. All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- 5. Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- 6. All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- 7. Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- 8. All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- 9. All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- 10. All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this IP Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:

MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS, INC.

Mobile Access Networks, Inc. 8391 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 300 Vienna, Virginia 22182

Attn: Michael Southworth Fax: (703) 848-0280

Email:

By: Michael lowthworth Name: Michael Southworth

Title: CFO

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Address of Bank:

Silicon Valley Bank
One Newton Executive Park, Suite 200
2221 Washington Street
Newton, Massachusetts 02462

Attn: Mr. Ryan Ravenscroft Fax: (617) 527-0177 Email: rravenscroft@svb.com

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

SEE ATTACHMENT I

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silican Valley Bank Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Mode	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: MODIL ACCES Detained Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 6391 Old Contryoff City: Vienya- State: Vienya- Country: OTA Zip: 22162
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company Internal Address: Suite 210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State:NY Zip:10036 Phone Number:212-299-5600 Fax Number:212-299-5656 Email Address: ORDER# 9. Signature: Signature	Deposit Account Number
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MARCH 12, 2010

PTAS

CHRISTOPHER E. KONDRACKI 1501 WILSON BOULEVARD SUITE 510 ARLINGTON, VA 22209

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/11/2010

REEL/FRAME: 004165/0804

NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST DOCKET NUMBER: 1003802

ASSIGNOR:

MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/30/2009 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA

ONE NEWTON EXECUTIVE PARK ENTITY: BANK

2221 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 200 NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02462

FILING DATE: 11/12/2003

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76559481 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

004165/0804 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76559479 FILING DATE: 11/12/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76559478 FILING DATE: 11/12/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3090691 ISSUE DATE: 05/09/2006

MARK: MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76559480 FILING DATE: 11/12/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2965838 ISSUE DATE: 07/12/2005

MARK: MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76564959 FILING DATE: 12/15/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76564960 FILING DATE: 12/15/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78206318 FILING DATE: 01/23/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WIRE IT ONCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75763950 FILING DATE: 07/28/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2357551 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/2000

MARK: LITENNA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76308253 FILING DATE: 09/04/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2674288 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/2003

MARK: MODU LITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75763951 FILING DATE: 07/29/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2440147 ISSUE DATE: 04/03/2001

MARK: RFIBER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

004165/0804 PAGE 3

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

SEE ATTACHMENT I

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

SEE ATTACHMENT I

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

SEE ATTACHMENT I

1183194.1

ATTACHMENT

Trademarks and Service Marks (including applications):

Mark	Serial No. / Registration No.
LITENNA	2,357,551 /
MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS	76/559,481
	76/559,479
MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS (& Design)	76/559,478 /
mobileaccess	76/559,480
MODU LITE (& Design)	2,674,288
RFIBER	2,440,147 /
WIRE IT ONCE	78/206,318
UNWIRING THE WORKPLACE	76/564,959
	76/564,960

ATTACHMENT

			יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי					
				3	Chart Date		10日本日日日 10日 B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	1000
	Searant Cata	š	Canoniariestica Sparana	Te roer	96/91/61	2430545	The world And Control of the place of the control o	Curpio
	Secretary Code	Mero ad	Communication Systems			243511	TATE PROGRAMMY TRANSPORTER PROGRAMMY & MARK LINES	T
2601/18	ster Fredram	5	1814O edisplay distributed automos	*	27/1/09	NEUSOR	restriction of the high the statement of	
200732	Mary Frieden im	š.	AAAN Beel balest Armeses	Saban		2007-4109188	Total state of the second	T
Licensed 1P	ed 1P							
1.5		Section 1	Control Contro	-	Calent Detail	S Grant Man		
20100	Per de marky	ecoeng	System and Meched for Carrying A. Wifreing Baland Short A Michel	712 Famil	13/2/08	27-41-120	A demonstration to the property of the propert	
Zatana. Zatana	N'acon Perainesty	,/means	System and Machine for Carping A Mireless Brand Signal Over A Wilder	. Control	14/3/00	1746369	And Charles a select to the Prophical states to the Anderson Selection of the Anderson Selection is completed to selection.	T
201 E 2.1	A prosper d	Querte may		~	ED/E/81	602005013373	for control and additional decreasing the control of the control o	Τ
	ì		Wite &	Parco and	14/3/09	1749788	THE CONTINUES AND COURT DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE S	Ī
201200	Whom	5	Stage of a Bragger Assessment of the Stage o				Applications a substitute baseliness special that Specialise the special speci	T

			township from the property children								
			Reference to a newtown for improving	Shapka	***(/051/18	600E/E/T	ı	Communication System using cables	3	3402/24	
			Construction to 7 943504. Mathods and systems for earlying different	. San and a san a	12/359,321	1/25/2004	Continuedo n of	Attiticated antenne	ş	2402/23	1
			The invention release to the use of BT or WMH transmitted for	c depth	#08/85547#	12/21/2008		Estanding Outdoor Cocation Based Canadesic and	3	2403/22	1
			Relates to a system for improving the corusage of a winders negwork	Supple	(BOE/054147	30/22/2008	Application	Correct Using Cow	3	2400/21	1
			The invention relates ganerally to location identification and more	Shaptra	estable/son	2/12/360#	Application	Oetarminattion	ğ	*1/109E	į.
			The leventies relates generally to location identification and mere	Straphra	12/038,442	**************************************	Application	Determination	£	2802/18	1
	The frequ	arated at a first endpoint of	ha varia frequency are frequency-separated at a first endpoint of the network	Shapira	(COR/GOOTES	2/5/7004	Application	distributed antenna	4	2402/17	
WEST STREET	9		A system and meshed for anacing proper synchronization of a	Saban	2009001 3664	800E/8E/T	Application	Preduction and	5	*L/109E	
873511548711648			A wide bead indoor artweet includes a low band section with	f-day.	rostogypon	31/14/3006	Applemon	Arritary a	3	2E022/13	1
Mineta Gardengia	18	Allowed	*	Saban	200203039394 (60/725,867)	11/12/7004	Application	Antarea	ន	2402/30	7
			The invention is directed to a method and system for	Shapira.		12/15/2009	Provisional	For brings aring an	£	054065-118119	7
			According to se repect of the ordered Unrection, there is	Ľ.	us2009/952075	7/29/2009	PCT/PRed	SYSTEM FOR	3	054068-114001	
			According to an appear of the present invasion, there is	Shapira	12/311.15%	500E/6E/E	Aegun	NOT PRICE AND	ន្	064065-116000	
			The invention is directed to a	Sahan	S314H0/600E3.0	**************************************	PCT/FEE-67	for Real Time Control	4	954085-134003	_
			The inventors is directed to a resting	Saban	32/484590	6/20/7000	dunk	The same three Control	č	054045-114000	$\overline{}$
			The invention is directed to a revision and system for expecting	Sahan	192003/003861	8/13/2009	à	Ower a DA1	å	1006TT-1900F	~
			The invention is directed to a method and system for supporting	Sabas	12/405,24#	3/13/2009	Augn	County to Data Services	s	454045-113000	_
			The present fermals is directed to improvements for distributed	Oren	U\$2004/do2225	Z/19/20CE	1	Nethod and System for improving Uplina	3	101401-120430	
		Puls: 200802001127	The present invention is directed to imprevenents for distributed	Oran	12/099252	7/19/200M	c Bar	For Improving Uplink	ş	0000001-5904-50	
			The present boundon to disperse	071	12/0412275	2/19/2008	Augus	for improving Unlink	z.	05-4005-103000	
reson responsy		20000284647	A system for transmitting non-GPS information for reception by a	Oran	12/028,201	2/8/2008	Cineta Cineta	V OL MOLENBERGER	5	054065-107000	
			The invertion is directed to b factions and symptom for separiting	ores	12/036,477	1/12/2008	Uelley	Broadband Artisms	5	054095-306100	
Hhon-Faspody			The invertion is directed to a method and system for equalities	Dren	12/014,450	1/14/2004	e e	Cor Explanding Cobia	ş	054065-15606	
Npor-essport	***************************************	Pub: 26060233395	The invention is directed to a medical and sparent for supporting	Orea	ENOWSHITE	12/17/2007	Cegar	System for Lando	6	DODS-M-5007-50	
			The breen lice is directed to a method and system for providing	1	12/727.123	5/9/2007	ì	INFORMATION TO A	5	054025-104000	
	7.25			(Constant				7. 14.7	0		
		STORY.									
		I);	<u> MobileAccess Patents Status Report - Active Applications </u>	Status	ess Patents	MobileAco					

ATTACHMENT

Mobile Access Patents Status Report - Ucense

Case 20: System and Me	they for Campion &	Wilcolars Barad Class	Crimes & Millelan
CHOIC TO: SASTISM AUG ME	mod to: Cattiving A	TVICTURES I DUSCO JURINA	I CARL W MILIUR

manage play house	Company (SER)	TRACES SELECTION OF THE PARTY O	Die pale	Fire reader	2000	Inches (Sent Did	THE STATE OF	Charge Nicht	AND PROPERTY OF PARTY	Abone 5	PASIS PROPERTY.
		System and Machos for Carrying A Ministra Seased Signal Over A Wining				Hazam			Sectional	Response to Cifica	A device, neckets and method	
754063-201000		System and Mathed for Chrysing A Windows Blood Signal Over A Wicing	2/29/2004	12/066,413	Fled	Hezani			Sertionet Intraveled	Aespend to a pending CA. Areanedesi by MA		V2610
		System and Marked for Conyring A Witniess Brood Signal Cour A Wisting	5/19/2008	13/130,276		HRLIM		Condision		Jied With MA Cleans Published 13-Kee-	A decise, activers and partied	
154085-701001		System and Method for Carrying A. Wireless Besed Signal Over A Wiring	1/11/2005		inecine (acrested to	Hetani		Application	Sercones	tublished 27-Her- 2006 as	A device, notiones and motion	
254045-301004		Spiners and saverouther Corrying A Wirefest Street Signal Over A Wiring	1/91/2005	TRALISAA	Grantual	Kazani	1/10/8009	Application	Streenet	Allowed - Validated countries DE, UK and	A clarifice, no tempris and imprinted	
754043-201030		System and Method for Carrying A Wireless Based Signal Over A Wiring	1/31/2025		Granted	Hazand	1/14/2020	Application	Sirrounet	Jacobs - Hest renewel: \$1.01.3010	A doubte, network and medical interest a standard	
34005-201.023	Germany	System and Method for Carrying A Wire/ess Based Signal Over A Wiring	1/11/2005		Created	Hezard	1/11/2000	Application	Sercaset	Allered - Marz rendoù 12.01.2831	A device, network and protect	
		System and Engther for Carrying A Wireless Based Signal Over A Wiring	1/31/3005		Granted	HELEN	1/11/2009	Applies tice	Serceset	(Morard - Nect reacres 52,03,2032	A Series, neparals and grethod	
054065-201208		System and Mathod for Complete A Windows Based Signal Over A Wicket	12/4/2004	8023134.5	Ried	HMAIN		Ohldend	forcearm)	A returnit for Exerciseation is to be that has best as \$1000.	A dente, network	
254003-201615		System And Method for Corrying A Wirelest Based Signel Over A Wiring	1/31/2009	2,540,782	FRed	Houses		Addication	Sedoparted	7 Head Recentant four	A Sevice, Getwork	
	<u> </u>	Gystern and Meshad for Corryling it. Wildels Lined Signal Over A Wicing	1/31/2003	200580031466. S	Flied	Hazani		Application	Jercemel	Acoptorise to Office Acissos due OL-Dee-	A device, nationic and mathed	
S4443-201013	јэ р ах	System and Method for Corrying A Witnish Stand Signal Over A Wiring	1/31/2000	2007-812701	FRed	Heard		Application	Sections	Pagement for Sourcestate Filed on	A serice, naturals and method	
154 946-3 01,044	KWEL	System and Method for Carrying A Windows Besed Signal Over A Wiring	1/31/3000	10-3006- 7625124	Filed	Hazarri		a policetion	Sercenset	Request for Exercisestes due 31+	A direkts, network and method	

Case 22: An apparatus and method for frequency shifting of a wiceless signal and systems using freq	wency shifting

- 注意的实验	Company No.	产出的种类型的效应	THE RUPLE		200		即是学	100	at stop,	1 (1)	- C. C.	10 首使学
OS-1005-303488	us .	An apparatus and mathed for fraquency		22/323,276						Personnette & ponifing		
	ł	philiting of a wardest suggest and systems		i ·	l	1	l		(Amended by	CIL Ameneded by SUL	and spaterous for	
	·	using frequency shifting	1/11/7008		19ed	Binder		Application	1444	(to a unabsense on OM)	patential pro	upro .
	US	An Appearatus lend resoluted for Military		12/035,435					Salation .	Granded (Say 8, 2008)	Spenier, Madreds	
	(stigation at a separate station and situation	1		i	1				after several mental by	and appearance for	i .
	L	uring freedomey widthing	2/21/2008		Granted	Birder	1/4/2009	Continuesion	IAA)	MA 15 7.197401	Macrowing the	l
054045-302003	PCT	An apparetus and exthed for frequency		R2007/0000419						Published 15-84-2017	Systems, methods	1
	•	shifting of a wireless tigral and systams		ı		1 .				M MO3007/688342	and appearance for	i
		uning frequency shifting	L/11/2007		Filed	Binder		Applicacion	Sercenet	Majored Plane	substant the	<u> </u>
054045-302004	Europe	shifting of a value of the plant and systems		7700741.7	·					Response to pillice	Systems, methods	
i	1	uning dramaticy shallding	:/11/2007		III M	Sinder	1	Application	Se/connet	action more entersited	and appereise for	l
254045-202017	China	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON AND MACHINES.		XXX TROODS ALL						Posto 2-Au-2005	Cyptons, methods	
		UNITED ST & Witches Higher and systems		1.	1	1	l	1	Ļ	M CH LOSAGIBUS A	and spennika for	Ī
L	l	veing fraquency stuffing	1/11/2007	L	(Rad	Birday		Asplication	Serconet	tanget for	facunter the	L
05-40 45-30909 7	firest	An apparatus and method for frequency		192454		1				Filed. Awaiting	Systems, mesheds	
l		Striffling of a wirelass signal and systems	l	1	i	Į.	l	ł .	l	Hetherton from to	and appropriate for	ł
	<u> </u>	uries dredusery shifting	1/12/2007	L	Place	Director		Application	Serconet	Experimentary seal	Insprophly the	<u> </u>
014005-202056	(ndto	Ne abbite etta sperie necesta zu, medneste.		1567/MUNICH 49/	1					Published 13-Cop	System, materials	
	1	shifting of a wirele so signed and pystems		2008	l					2008 as	ard apparatus for	ł
		uning frequiency shifting	1/11/2007		Med	Binder		Application	Sectional	TREE DATE WAS LOCATED		
054085-200044	Korva	shifting of a wholese signal and systems	l .	20-2008-	1	1	1	í	ł	Thed, keepert for	Systems, methods	
	1	uring frequency shifting	1/11/1007	7017516	med	Scritter	1	Application	Serconet	Cramination due 15.	and appointual for	l

P-Utened

ATTACHMENT |

Domain Name / TLD Exp Date
mobileaccess.com 2/20/2013
foxcomwireless.com 7/6/2012

All Domain names are housed at Enom - IT Director manages renewal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 03/03/2011